

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: EBR0S-S597(2)

CONTRACT TIME : 26 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RURAL (UNDER 5,000 POPULATION)

PROJECT(S) : EBR0S-S597(02)

BR 3-140

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 10/03/13 to vendor GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME					TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					\$ 400,000.00	95.3211%	100.0000%
1	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901					\$ 419,634.20	100.0000%	104.9086%
2	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709					\$ 449,795.55	107.1875%	112.4489%
3	A-DEL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., 10 ADEL DRIVE, NEWARK, DE, 19702-1331					\$ 463,870.45	110.5416%	115.9676%
4	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19805					\$ 491,521.50	117.1309%	122.8804%
5	ZACK EXCAVATING, INC., 2935 S. DUPONT BOULEVARD, SMYRNA, DE, 19977					\$ 513,109.00	122.2753%	128.2773%
=====								
		(0)		(1)		(2)		
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	

SECTION 0001 ALL ITEMS								
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	6150.00000	6150.00	3000.00000	3000.00	
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	155.000 CY	24.00000	3720.00	30.00000	4650.00	16.00000	2480.00	
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	1520.000 CY	20.00000	30400.00	19.00000	28880.00	16.00000	24320.00	
0040 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	62.000 CY	28.00000	1736.00	32.00000	1984.00	44.00000	2728.00	
0050 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	10.000 CY	20.00000	200.00	46.00000	460.00	20.00000	200.00	
0060 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	79.000 CY	25.00000	1975.00	15.00000	1185.00	14.00000	1106.00	
0070 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	17825.00000	17825.00	
0080 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	5.000 CY	23.00000	115.00	30.00000	150.00	20.00000	100.00	
0090 251000 SILT FENCE	680.000 LF	2.50000	1700.00	3.20000	2176.00	2.30000	1564.00	
0100 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH	1250.00000	1250.00	1000.00000	1000.00	300.00000	300.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 265500	LUMP		24000.00000	24000.00	23500.00000	23500.00	39000.00000	39000.00
STREAM DIVERSION								
0120 270500	2.000 EACH		400.00000	800.00	555.00000	1110.00	250.00000	500.00
DEWATERING BAG								
0130 302007	107.000 CY		55.00000	5885.00	55.00000	5885.00	61.25000	6553.75
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B								
0140 302011	137.000 TON		38.25000	5240.25	44.00000	6028.00	43.00000	5891.00
DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE								
0150 302521	911.000 CY		46.50000	42361.50	63.00000	57393.00	76.25000	69463.75
GRANULAR EMBANKMENT								
0160 302522	115.000 CY		55.00000	6325.00	73.00000	8395.00	90.00000	10350.00
REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION								
0170 401800	71.000 TON		125.00000	8875.00	120.00000	8520.00	108.00000	7668.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)								
0180 401809	128.000 TON		123.00000	15744.00	104.00000	13312.00	103.00000	13184.00
WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22								
0190 602016	5.500 CY		1200.00000	6600.00	944.00000	5192.00	800.00000	4400.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS C								
0200 602547	2000.000 SF		3.00000	6000.00	2.45000	4900.00	2.50000	5000.00
WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECKS, SIDEWALKS ETC.								
0210 602690	562.000 SF		18.75000	10537.50	23.00000	12926.00	13.30000	7474.60
SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCKS								
0220 602691	1260.000 SF		15.00000	18900.00	11.00000	13860.00	11.30000	14238.00
VOIDED CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCKS								
0230 623000	LUMP		90000.00000	90000.00	111000.00000	111000.00	115850.00000	115850.00
PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS								
0240 712021	410.000 TON		41.50000	17015.00	50.00000	20500.00	58.50000	23985.00
RIPRAP, R-5								
0250 712531	113.000 CY		35.50000	4011.50	28.00000	3164.00	23.00000	2599.00
CHANNEL BED FILL								
0260 713003	565.000 SY		3.50000	1977.50	4.40000	2486.00	2.65000	1497.25
GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP								
0270 713501	5465.000 SY		5.50000	30057.50	4.40000	24046.00	4.50000	24592.50
GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT								

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(0)		(1)		(2)	
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GEORGE & LYNCH INC		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 727555	4.000 EACH	75.00000	300.00	105.00000	420.00	150.00000	600.00
RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR							
0290 732004	140.000 TON	33.50000	4690.00	36.00000	5040.00	30.00000	4200.00
TOPSOIL (TON)							
0300 734013	1220.000 SY	2.25000	2745.00	2.10000	2562.00	1.50000	1830.00
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND							
0310 734531	155.000 SY	5.00000	775.00	5.25000	813.75	2.50000	387.50
STREAMBANK SEED MIX							
0320 734552	62.000 SY	4.00000	248.00	8.00000	496.00	4.50000	279.00
WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS							
0330 735535	217.000 SY	3.25000	705.25	5.25000	1139.25	3.00000	651.00
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5							
0340 743058	40.000 HOUR	46.94000	1877.60	46.94000	1877.60	46.94000	1877.60
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL							
0350 743067	10.000 HOUR	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME							
0360 762001	40.000 LF	4.25000	170.00	10.00000	400.00	3.00000	120.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX							
0370 763000	LUMP	17882.80000	17882.80	20000.00000	20000.00	27000.00000	27000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE							
0380 763501	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	5250.00000	5250.00	2800.00000	2800.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0390 763643	LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	4103.00000	4103.00	3500.00000	3500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE							
SECTION TOTALS		\$	400,000.00	\$	419,634.20	\$	449,795.55
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	400,000.00	\$	419,634.20	\$	449,795.55
DBE GOALS		4	%	4	%	4	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)		(4)		(5)	
				A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ALL ITEMS									
0010 201000 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP			8000.00000	8000.00	14000.00000	14000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0020 202000 EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	155.000 CY			15.00000	2325.00	25.00000	3875.00	10.00000	1550.00
0030 207000 EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	1520.000 CY			12.00000	18240.00	25.00000	38000.00	22.00000	33440.00
0040 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	62.000 CY			45.00000	2790.00	39.00000	2418.00	19.00000	1178.00
0050 209006 BORROW, TYPE F	10.000 CY			10.00000	100.00	65.50000	655.00	19.00000	190.00
0060 210000 FURNISHING BORROW TYPE "C" FOR PIPE, UTILITY TRENCH, AND STRUCTURE BACKFILL	79.000 CY			12.00000	948.00	29.50000	2330.50	19.00000	1501.00
0070 211000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LUMP			15000.00000	15000.00	11000.00000	11000.00	52000.00000	52000.00
0080 250000 SEDIMENT REMOVAL	5.000 CY			1.00000	5.00	119.00000	595.00	15.00000	75.00
0090 251000 SILT FENCE	680.000 LF			4.00000	2720.00	4.80000	3264.00	2.00000	1360.00
0100 263001 SUMP PIT, TYPE 2	1.000 EACH			2500.00000	2500.00	1400.00000	1400.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0110 265500 STREAM DIVERSION	LUMP			35000.00000	35000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0120 270500 DEWATERING BAG	2.000 EACH			700.00000	1400.00	595.00000	1190.00	500.00000	1000.00
0130 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	107.000 CY			100.00000	10700.00	107.00000	11449.00	30.00000	3210.00
0140 302011 DELAWARE NO. 3 STONE	137.000 TON			35.00000	4795.00	61.50000	8425.50	33.00000	4521.00
0150 302521 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	911.000 CY			53.00000	48283.00	80.00000	72880.00	63.00000	57393.00
0160 302522 REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION	115.000 CY			80.00000	9200.00	92.50000	10637.50	57.92000	6660.80
0170 401800 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22 (CARBONATE STONE)	71.000 TON			100.00000	7100.00	166.00000	11786.00	108.00000	7668.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(3) A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		(4) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		(5) ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0180 401809 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE B, 115 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	128.000 TON	90.00000	11520.00	166.00000	21248.00	104.00000	13312.00
0190 602016 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MASONRY, CLASS C	5.500 CY	500.00000	2750.00	1400.00000	7700.00	1000.00000	5500.00
0200 602547 WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECKS, SIDEWALKS ETC.	2000.000 SF	2.25000	4500.00	3.60000	7200.00	3.20000	6400.00
0210 602690 SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCKS	562.000 SF	12.50000	7025.00	11.50000	6463.00	33.00000	18546.00
0220 602691 VOIDED CONCRETE MASONRY BLOCKS	1260.000 SF	10.00000	12600.00	9.40000	11844.00	23.00000	28980.00
0230 623000 PRESTRESSED REINFORCED CONCRETE MEMBERS	LUMP	145000.00000	145000.00	119000.00000	119000.00	139425.00000	139425.00
0240 712021 RIPRAP, R-5	410.000 TON	30.00000	12300.00	62.50000	25625.00	55.00000	22550.00
0250 712531 CHANNEL BED FILL	113.000 CY	125.00000	14125.00	41.50000	4689.50	40.00000	4520.00
0260 713003 GEOTEXTILES, RIPRAP	565.000 SY	3.25000	1836.25	3.60000	2034.00	3.00000	1695.00
0270 713501 GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	5465.000 SY	2.50000	13662.50	3.70000	20220.50	5.00000	27325.00
0280 727555 RIGHT-OF-WAY MARKER, CAPPED REBAR	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	297.00000	1188.00	120.00000	480.00
0290 732004 TOPSOIL (TON)	140.000 TON	45.00000	6300.00	35.50000	4970.00	35.00000	4900.00
0300 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	1220.000 SY	4.25000	5185.00	1.00000	1220.00	2.20000	2684.00
0310 734531 STREAMBANK SEED MIX	155.000 SY	4.50000	697.50	2.40000	372.00	5.50000	852.50
0320 734552 WET GROUND EROSION CONTROL GRASS SEEDING - FLATS	62.000 SY	10.00000	620.00	3.60000	223.20	5.50000	341.00
0330 735535 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 5	217.000 SY	5.00000	1085.00	3.80000	824.60	5.50000	1193.50
0340 743058 FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL	40.000 HOUR	46.94000	1877.60	46.94000	1877.60	46.94000	1877.60

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : BR 3-140 ON S597 TUCKERS ROAD OVER TOMS DAM BRANCH

CALL ORDER : 001

CONTRACT ID : T201347201.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 09/12/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		(4)		(5)	
			A-DEL CONSTRUCTION CO INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC		ZACK EXCAVATING INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0350 743067	FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, FEDERAL, OVERTIME	10.000 HOUR	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60	68.06000	680.60
0360 762001	SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	40.000 LF	5.00000	200.00	5.90000	236.00	2.50000	100.00
0370 763000	INITIAL EXPENSE	LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	20000.00000	20000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
0380 763501	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0390 763643	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC, ALL INCLUSIVE	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	4500.00000	4500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	463,870.45	\$	491,521.50	\$	513,109.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	463,870.45	\$	491,521.50	\$	513,109.00
DBE GOALS				4 %		4 %		4 %